

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13482/2019

Narshi Suthar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.R. Choudhary for Mr. Nitin  
Trivedi  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hemant Jain  
Mr. Divik Mathur

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

**Order**

**20/09/2024**

Post the matter on 08.10.2024, as prayed.

Interim order shall continue till then.

**(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J**

310-Ramesh/-