


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13482/2019

Narshi Suthar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Trivedi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hemant Jain

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

04/11/2024

I.A. No.01/2024:-

1. For the reasons stated, the application seeking withdrawal of the reply and the application under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India, is allowed.
2. Reply so also the application filed on 18.10.2023 and vakalatnama filed by Mr. Jain are taken off the record.
3. Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

51-raksha/-